Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Month Ending: October 31, 2022

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equivalency

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency

Current
Month

2,631

2,454

1,922

224

24,980

20,956

$8,989,559

$429

1,424

14.6

12.2

1,348

465

25

890

227

Previous
Month

2,819

2,650

2,328

397

23,452

17,416

$8,105,530

$465

1,728

15.0

12.2

1,277

336

11

784

188

Year
Ago

7,214

4,275

6,314

2,801

33,868

25,629

$9,778,913

$382

3,201

8.7

19.2

1,308

881

84

75

1,885

475

Percent Change From

Previous
Month

-6.7%

-7.4%

-17.4%

-43.6%

6.5%

20.3%

10.9%

-7.8%

-17.6%

-2.6%

0.3%

5.6%

38.4%

127.3%

200.0%

13.5%

20.7%

Year
Ago

-63.5%

-42.6%

-69.6%

-92.0%

-26.2%

-18.2%

-8.1%

12.4%

-55.5%

67.9%

-36.3%

3.1%

-47.2%

-70.2%

-92.0%

-52.8%

-52.2%

Year to Date

2022

39,194

36,806

28,520

4,665

337,731

285,487

$116,863,018

$409

21,505

14.6

12.2

20,388

4,938

213

87

14,418

3,541

2021

296,555

46,964

274,820

125,576

751,402

611,464

$268,548,403

$439

65,785

8.7

19.2

76,302

13,783

1,887

1,228

64,409

16,428

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.

Labor Market Information



